DURANGO FARMERS MARKET

PO Box 3761 ~ Durango, CO 81302

"It is the mission of the Durango Farmers Market to strengthen community ties to agriculture by providing a venue for regional agricultural producers to sell their products, by preserving open space, by promoting healthy farming practices and by providing educational benefits through hands-on experience. The Durango Farmers Market seeks to improve the quality of life for all community members."

BOD Meeting (Friday, November 17, 2023) 10:36 AM Via Email

Those Present: Morgan Di Santo (President); John Buck (Vice President); Sheila Payne (Treasurer); Victoria Halligan(Secretary); Cassandra Freeman (Member-at-Large); Anna Knowles (Market Manager).

- 1. The board has moved to allow the vendor in question from the November 14th 2023 meeting to be a vendor at the 2023 harvest and holiday markets. Meeting minutes from November 14th 2023 reflect the change.
- 2. The Durango Farmers Market Board of Directors (BOD) has determined that it is not in the best interest of the Durango Farmers Market organization as a whole to have an ongoing conflict between two vendors potentially disrupting future markets and DFM committee work. Nor does the BOD desire to have to repeatedly discuss and deal with complaints, accusations, social media posts, or the like in BOD meetings
- 3. The vendors that have been in continued conflict with each other will receive a letter to notify them of their suspension from the 2024 market season and committees until the conflict between them is resolved. Notarized evidence of such conflict resolution must be provided to the BOD in writing and signed by both parties.

Respectfully Submitted, Victoria Halligan, Secretary.